
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House
Concurrent Resolution No. 4 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 20, delete "decreases" and insert in lieu thereof "level; conditions"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 3, after line 5, delete the remainder of the page and on page 4 delete lines 1 through
5 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:6 "B. Notwithstanding any provision of this Title to the contrary, the bureau
7 shall implement a program of disenrollment of newly eligible adults who enroll in
8 Medicaid pursuant to Medicaid expansion in accordance with and subject to the
9 conditions provided in this Section.10 C. The program of disenrollment of newly eligible adults shall take effect if
11 the lowest annual FMAP which Louisiana receives for newly eligible adults as
12 provided in the ACA drops below ninety percent, whether by amendments to 42
13 U.S.C. 1396d(y) or through any administrative action.14 D. Subject to legislative approval as required by Subsection E of this
15 Section, if the FMAP which Louisiana receives for newly eligible adults drops below
16 ninety percent for any calendar year, then the bureau shall disenroll the percentage
17 of newly eligible adults stipulated in the concurrent resolution provided for in
18 Subsection E of this Section.19 E. The bureau shall not implement the program of disenrollment of newly
20 eligible adults unless the legislature approves the program. The legislature may
21 grant such approval by exclusive means of a concurrent resolution fully adopted in
22 accordance with the rules of each house of the legislature. The concurrent resolution
23 shall stipulate the percentage of newly eligible adults to be disenrolled by the
24 program."25 AMENDMENT NO. 326 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, change "E." to "F."27 AMENDMENT NO. 428 On page 4, line 25, after "understanding" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
29 thereof "that"30 AMENDMENT NO. 531 On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, change "1. A" to "a"32 AMENDMENT NO. 6

33 On page 4, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety